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BOARD MEMBERS: 
 
Alex Wallace, Chair 
4009 Glenfall Ave.  
Charlotte, NC 28210 
704-335-4643 (office) 
704-609-4746 (mobile) 
Alex.Wallace@loopcapital.com 
Spouse: Laura  
_______________________________________ 
 
Jeff Brock, Vice-Chair 
405 May Court 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
919-675-7106 (mobile) 
919-675-2204 (office) 
jbrock@hargetthunter.com 
Spouse: Jennifer 
_______________________________________ 
 
Nan Strader 
4143 Northridge Street 
Williamsburg VA 23185 
(203) 233-8769 (mobile) 
757-259-7935 (home) 
nan@vaventures.com 
Spouse: Leighton 
_______________________________________ 
 
Robert (Rob) Nelson 
60104 Davie  
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27517 
919-928-0889 (home) 
919-219-3153 (mobile) 
rnelson.nc@gmail.com  
Spouse: JJ 
 
Craig Demko 
1004 Chickory Castle Way 
Cary, NC 27519 
demkocj@gmail.com (preferred) 
Craig.Demko@nctreasurer.com 
919-608-3128 (mobile) 
919-814-4366 (office) 
Spouse: Kristine 
_______________________________________ 
 
Jeff Smith 
5304 Balmy Dawn Court 
Raleigh, NC 27613 
919-784-8076 (home) 
919-564-6938 (mobile) 
Jeff.S.Smith@nctreasurer.com  
Spouse: Laura 
 

 
 
 
 
Robert (Bob) Newell 
Franklin Street Partners 
1450 Raleigh Road, Suite 300 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27517 
Home: 1037 Englewood Drive, Winston Salem, 
NC 27106 
336-462-1224 (mobile) 
bnewell@fspnc.com  
Spouse: Liz 
_______________________________________ 
 
Ty Huggins 
420 Cochran Dr NW 
Atlanta, GA. 30327 
404 408-2745 (mobile) 
tyhuggins@comcast.net 
Spouse: Natasha 
_____________________________________ 
 
Randy Dishmon 
411 S. Marshall Street, Suite 401 
Winston Salem, NC 27101 
917-478-0858 (Mobile) 
rdishmon1@verizon.net 
Spouse: Kamalakshi 
_______________________________________ 
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MEMBERS BOARD 
 
Derick Close, MB Chair  
The Cotton Factory 
300 Chatham Avenue, Suite 102 
Rock Hill, SC 29730 
(803) 324-6566 (B) 
Email:  derick.close@springscreative.com  
Spouse: 
 
Assistant – please copy:   
Susan Maclauchlan 
susan.maclauchlan@springscreative.com 
 
 
OFFICERS: 
 
Charles Maimone     
Treasurer, NC State Investment Fund, Inc. 
Vice Chancellor, Finance and Administration 
North Carolina State University 
Campus Box 7201 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
camaimon@ncsu.edu 
919-515-2155 
 
Assistant: 
Missie Davis 
madavis6@ncsu.edu 
919-515-2155 
 
 
Dana Harris 
Assistant Treasurer, NC State Investment Fund, Inc. 
Associate Vice Chancellor, Finance and 
University Treasurer 
North Carolina State University 
Campus Box 7010 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
drharri5@ncsu.edu 
919-515-8853 
 
Assistant: 
Tabitha Groelle 
tkgroell@ncsu.edu 
919-515-8857 or 919-515-2143 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Erin Delehanty 
Secretary, NC State Investment Fund, Inc. 
Senior Director, Foundations Accounting & 
Investments 
North Carolina State University 
1210 Varsity Drive, Suite 202 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
ecdeleha@ncsu.edu 
919-515-1002  
 
 
 
  

mailto:derick.close@springscreative.com
mailto:susan.maclauchlan@springscreative.com
mailto:madavis6@ncsu.edu
mailto:drharri5@ncsu.edu
mailto:tkgroell@ncsu.edu
mailto:ecdeleha@ncsu.edu


NC State Investment Fund, Inc.  
Board of Directors 2023-2024 Contact List 

Updated July 2023 

8/2/2023 
 

3 

 
OFFICE OF INVESTMENT STAFF: 
 
Christopher Ip 
Chief Investment Officer 
North Carolina State University 
1220 Varsity Drive, Suite 140 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
cwip@ncsu.edu 
919-513-1369 
 
Anthony Allen 
Operations Analyst 
Office of Investments 
North Carolina State University 
1220 Varsity Drive, Suite 140 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
awallen2@ncsu.edu 
919-515-9131 
 
Chris Pinkus 
Investment Analyst 
Office of Investments 
North Carolina State University 
1220 Varsity Drive, Suite 140 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
wcpinkus@ncsu.edu 
919-513-0465 
 
Julia Snyder 
Investment Reporting Specialist 
Office of Investments 
1220 Varsity Drive, Suite 140 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
jdsnyde4@ncsu.edu 
(919)-515-5836 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF: 
 
Marly Lee 
Business Officer 
Foundations Accounting & Investments 
North Carolina State University 
Campus Box 7207 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
mplee2@ncsu.edu  
919-513-7147 
 
Ashley Dockery 
Office Assistant 
Foundations Accounting & Investments 
North Carolina State University 
Campus Box 7207 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
addocker@ncsu.edu 
919-513-7149 
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